
PRESBYTERIAN FOOTBALLPRESBYTERIAN FOOTBALL
GAME 5 • MOREHEAD STATE

Saturday, Sept. 27 • 1:00 PM
Bailey Memorial Stadium

Clinton, S.C. • Video: ESPN+

GAME INFORMATIONGAME INFORMATION
#25 PRESBYTERIAN BLUE HOSE (4-0, 0-0 PFL)
Aug. 30... at #11 Mercer.................................................. W, 15-10
Sep. 6....... at (RV) Furman.......................................W, 39-38 (OT)
Sep. 13...Erskine.................................................W, 42-14
Sep. 20...Bluefield................................................W, 76-3
Sep. 27...Morehead State*.................................1:00 PM
Oct. 11.... at Butler*.............................................................1:00 PM
Oct. 18....Stetson*................................................1:00 PM
Oct. 25.... at Dayton*....................................................... 12:00 PM
Nov. 1.....Valparaiso*...........................................1:00 PM
Nov. 8...... at Davidson*......................................................5:00 PM
Nov. 15.... at St. Thomas*...................................................2:00 PM
Nov. 22...Marist*..................................................1:00 PM
Home Games in Bold | * - PFL Contest		               	               

MOREHEAD STATE EAGLES (2-2, 0-0 PFL)
Aug. 30...Allen (S.C.)...........................................W, 38-31
Sep. 6....... at #7 Illinois State............................................L, 13-41
Sep. 13.... at #22 Austin Peay............................................. L, 7-56
Sep. 20...Kentucky Christian.............................W, 45-28
Sep. 27.... at #25 Presbyterian*.......................................1:00 PM
Oct. 4......Dayton*................................................1:00 PM
Oct. 11.... at Stetson*.........................................................1:00 PM
Oct. 18....Marist*..................................................2:00 PM
Oct. 25.... at Valparaiso*....................................................1:00 PM
Nov. 1.....Davidson*.............................................1:00 PM
Nov. 8.....Butler*..................................................1:00 PM
Nov. 22.... at Drake*.............................................................2:00 PM

Home Games in Bold | * - PFL Contest                                                            

COACHING STAFFSCOACHING STAFFS

BLUE HOSE OFFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
LT	 79	 JT HILL	 6-4	 320	 Jr.
	 74	 Caleb Ferschke	 6-5	 315	 So.

LG	 66	 NOAH PETERSON	 6-3	 325	 Sr.
	 63	 Anthony Marin	 6-2	 315	 Sr.
	
C	 62	 CALEB RENTZ	 6-3	 275	 Sr.
	 54	 Mike Brennan	 6-2	 295	 RFr.

RG	 75	 MARCELLO COLEMAN	 6-2	 295	 RSo.
	 57	 Quory Ambrose	 6-1	 295	 So.
	
RT	 58	 OSCAR COLON	 6-5	 310	 Jr.
	 69	 Ellington Brooks-Lytle	 6-4	 300	 So.

TE	 87	 NATHAN LEVICKI	 6-3	 235	 Sr.
	 14	 Garrison Curry	 6-4	 245	 Jr.

WR	 1	 DOMINIC KIBBY	 6-1	 175	 Sr.
	 81	 Jaden Henry	 5-9	 150	 Fr.

WR	 6	 BJ ATKINS	 5-11	 182	 So.
	 2	 Jalen Patrick	 6-0	 180	 Jr.

WR	 0	 CINCERE GILL	 6-1	 175	 Gr.
	 11	 Jaden Scott	 6-0	 190	 Sr.

QB	 8	 COLLIN HURST	 5-10	 185	 RSo.
	 3	 Ty Englehart	 6-4	 205	 RJr.

RB	 5	 ZACH SWITZER	 5-11	 190	 Gr.
	 4	 Antonio Wright	 5-10	 180	 Sr.
	
BLUE HOSE DEFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
DE	 9	 CARTER SZYDLOWSKI	 6-3	 270	 Sr.
	 94	 Dalton Epps	 6-1	 250	 RJr.

NT	 99	 ROBERT PORTER	 6-2	 293	 Gr.
	 98	 Terry Mikell	 6-1	 310	 Jr.
	
DT	 97	 CHRISTIAN OHAGWU	 5-10	 265	 Sr.
	 52	 Alejandro Tovar	 5-10	 270	 Sr.

RUSH	 6	 MALEK HORLBACK	 6-2	 210	 Sr.
	 3	 Raymond McCray	 6-1	 210	 Jr.
	
MLB	 31	 MICHAEL TORRES	 5-10	 200	 RJr.
	 33	 Jalyn Turner	 6-0	 195	 RJr.

MLB	 22	 BOYCE BANKHEAD	 6-2	 218	 RJr.
	 45	 Jason Briones	 6-0	 235	 Gr.

OLB	 0	 MALIK LEWIS	 5-10	 200	 RJr.
	 11	 Keith Elmore	 6-1	 200	 Jr.

CB	 4	 WILL FERRELL	 6-2	 155	 Jr.
	 10	 Nick McGill	 6-0	 175	 Jr.

S	 1	 CALEB FRANCIS	 6-2	 195	 Sr.
	 21	 Ryan Largin	 6-1	 182	 So.

S	 8	 ZEB STROUP	 6-2	 185	 Sr.
	 29	 Alex Ward	 5-8	 170	 RJr.

CB	 7	 CAMRON BARBER	 5-10	 170	 Fr.
	 14	 Noah Taylor	 5-9	 165	 Jr.

BLUE HOSE SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
K	 18	 JETT JACKSON	 6-0	 185	 So.
P	 32	 ETHAN CARTMEL	 6-1	 165	 Fr.
LS	 43	 DIXON MUSGROVE	 6-5	 215	 RJr.
H	 8	 COLLIN HURST	 5-10	 185	 RSo.
KR	 5	 ZACH SWITZER	 5-11	 190	 Sr.
	 4	 ANTONIO WRIGHT	 5-10	 180	 Sr.
PR	 12	 DARRIEL HARPER	 5-8	 150	 Fr.

MOREHEAD STATE OFFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	
LT	 62	 JACOB ZIEGLER	 6-4	 290	 So.
	 66	 Tucker Van Meter	 6-4	 300	 Fr.

LG	 70	 ADRIAN LOPEZ	 6-3	 290	 So.
	 61	 Dom Wise	 6-3	 305	 Fr.
	
C	 64	 GABE KAYS	 6-4	 285	 RFr.
	 69	 Colton Carmichael	 6-2	 250	 RJr.

RG	 57	 DRUE DUNCAN	 6-2	 285	 RSo.
	 56	 Jordan Stafford	 6-0	 315	 Fr.
	
RT	 53	 KELTON SPARKS	 6-4	 300	 Fr.
	 77	 Drew Dickerson	 6-5	 310	 RSo.

TE	 80	 CHRISTIAN PEDERSON	 6-5	 235	 RJr.
	 89	 Brody Perkins	 6-3	 230	 RSo.

WR	 4	 MONTEZ GREEN	 6-1	 185	 Jr.
	 87	 Riley Purcell	 6-1	 200	 Jr.

WR	 13	 RYAN UPP	 5-10	 180	 Gr.
	 0	 Bronson England	 6-0	 180	 Sr.

WR	 2	 ANTHONY ICE	 5-10	 170	 So.
	 84	 Kyle Koch	 6-2	 190	 RFr.

QB	 9	 CARTER CRAVENS	 6-2	 210	 RSr.
	 17	 Bryce Patterson	 6-3	 215	 RJr.

RB	 23	 ISAAC STOPKE	 6-0	 215	 RSo.
	 11	 Craig Cunningham	 5-10	 200	 Jr.
	
MOREHEAD STATE DEFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	
DE	 54	 KJ HARDESTY	 6-2	 240	 Jr.
	 58	 Luke Popovich	 6-4	 245	 Jr.

DT	 90	 JAKE RHODES	 6-2	 280	 RSo.
	 52	 Frank Ward	 6-4	 250	 Jr.
	
NG	 94	 PAUL O’BRIEN	 6-3	 290	 Gr.
	 99	 Jourdyn Graham	 6-3	 290	 Sr.

LB	 26	 LUKE BAUER	 6-0	 235	 RSr.
	 34	 Josh Bowling	 6-2	 230	 RSo.
	
LB	 30	 CHRIS JOHNSON	 6-2	 230	 RFr.
	 10	 Dillon Schobourgh	 6-0	 225	 Sr.

LB	 40	 JOHN PURDY	 6-0	 215	 Jr.
	 2	 Alex Valencia	 6-0	 225	 Jr.

NICK	 31	 JACKSON BENJAMIN	 6-1	 185	 Gr.
	 24	 Quinton Griffin	 5-10	 185	 RSo.

CB	 6	 JOSH JAMES	 6-0	 185	 Jr.
	 3	 Isaiah Watts	 5-11	 170	 RFr.

SS	 5	 DYLAN COOK	 6-3	 205	 Gr.
	 22	 Luciano Corpora-Ellis	 6-2	 190	 Sr.

FS	 8	 MATEO REYES	 6-2	 195	 Sr.
	 9	 Keaton Edwards	 6-0	 200	 Sr.

CB	 21	 RICHARD SWEENEY	 5-11	 190	 RJr.
	 32	 Alex Herrera	 5-11	 190	 RJr.	

MOREHEAD STATE SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
K	 38	 JORDAN PRICE	 6-2	 200	 Fr.
P	 47	 KIP WARREN	 6-2	 195	 RSr.
LS	 69	 COLTON CARMICHAEL	 6-2	 250	 RJr.
H	 47	 KIP WARREN	 6-2	 195	 RSr.
KR	 9	 KEATON EDWARDS	 6-0	 200	 Sr.
	 35	 SIDNEY WEBB	 5-10	 180	 RFr.
PR	 13	 RYAN UPP	 5-10	 185	 Gr.

PRESBYTERIAN STAFF
Head Coach: Steve Englehart

Asst. Head Coach / Off. Coordinator / QB’s: Jayson Martin

Defensive Coordinator / Outside Linebackers: Dan Owen

Wide Receivers / Pass Game Coordinator: Nolan Genovese

Offensive Line / Recruiting Coordinator (Off.): Matt Rahl

Running Backs: Leroy Wilson

Tight Ends / Offensive Line: Devin Bice

Defensive Line / Recruiting Coordinator (Def.): Liam Smith

Linebackers / Director of Football Ops: Chad Veccharella

Defensive Line: Adonis Davis

Defensive Backs / Video Coordinator: Tucker Queen

MOREHEAD STATE STAFF
Head Coach: Jason Woodman

Associate Head Coach / Offensive Line: Travis Everhart

Defensive Coordinator: Will Truelove

Defensive Backs / Special Teams: Laurence Treadaway

Tight Ends: Kyle Weiss

Outside Linebackers: Joey Kiernan

Running Backs: Thatcher Allen

Tight Ends: Joseph Ryan

Field Coordinator / Equipment: Donald Dice

Referee.......................................................................Brian Hilpisch
Umpire........................................................................ Greg German
Head Linesman.........................................................Marcus Cade
Line Judge........................................................... Timothy Forman

Center Judge.............................................................. John Blevins
Side Judge............................................................Jeffrey Cargile III
Field Judge.........................................................Herman Lewis, Jr.
Back Judge...............................................................Matt Hollifield

TELEVISION (ESPN+)
Play-by-Play.............................................................Gabriel Schray
Color................................................................................... Tim Webb



MOREHEAD STATE
EAGLES

PRESBYTERIAN 
BLUE HOSE

No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / Previous School

0	 Cincere Gill	 Gr.	 WR	 6-1	 175		  Foxboro, Mass. / McDougle Tech
0	 Malik Lewis	 Sr.	 LB	 5-10	 200		  Cocoa, Fla. / Cocoa HS
1	 Caleb Francis	 Sr.	 DB	 6-2	 195		 Jacksonville, Fla. / Andrew Jackson HS

1	 Dominic Kibby	 Sr.	 WR	 6-1	 175		 Catonsville, Md. / Mount Saint Joseph HS

2	 Julian Mendez	 Fr.	 LB	 5-11	 182		  Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / Western HS
2	 Jalen Patrick	 Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 180		  Hephzibah, Ga. / Hephzibah HS
3	 Ty Englehart	 R-Jr.	 QB	 6-4	 205		  Indialantic, Fla. / Melbourne HS
3	 Raymond McCray	 Jr.	 LB	 6-1	 210		 Greensboro, N.C. / Seventy-First HS
4	 Will Ferrell	 Jr.	 DB	 6-2	 155		  Homestead, Fla. / Miami Killian HS
4	 Antonio Wright	 Sr.	 RB	 5-10	 180		  Palm Bay, Fla. / Gannon
5	 Zach Switzer	 Gr.	 RB	 5-11	 190		  Spring Hill, Tenn. / Memphis
5	 Dillon Towles-Kendle	Gr.	 DB	 5-11	 180		 Cerritos, Calif. / Long Beach City CC
6	 BJ Atkins	 So.	 WR	 5-11	 182		 Greenville, S.C. / Christ Church Episcopal

6	 Malek Horlback	 Sr.	 LB	 6-2	 210		 Summerville, S.C. / Fort Dorchester HS

7	 Camron Barber	 Fr.	 DB	 5-10	 170		  Atlanta, Ga. / Mays HS
7	 CJ Johnson	 Jr.	 RB	 5-10	 180		 Greenville, S.C. / St. Joseph’s Catholic

8	 Collin Hurst	 R-So.	 QB	 5-10	 185		  Davie, Fla. / Western HS
8	 Zeb Stroup	 Sr.	 DB	 6-2	 185		  Mount Airy, N.C. / Mount Airy HS
9	 Deverious Abercrombie	 R-Jr.	 WR	 6-4	 195		 Greenville, S.C. / Wade Hampton HS
9	 Carter Szydlowski	 Sr.	 DL	 6-3	 270		 Mount Pleasant, Tenn. / Adrian College

10	 Nick McGill	 Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 175		 North Charleston, S.C. / The Citadel
10	 Landon Sharpe	 Fr.	 QB	 5-10	 168		  Lexington, S.C. / White Knoll HS
11	 Keith Elmore	 Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 200		 Summerville, S.C. / Summerville HS
11	 Jaden Scott	 Sr.	 WR	 6-0	 190		 Charleston, S.C. / Charleston Southern

12	 Darriel Harper	 Fr.	 WR	 5-8	 150		 Homestead, Fla. / Homestead Senior HS

12	 Rakwon Stradford	 Fr.	 DB	 5-11	 175		  Rock Hill, S.C. / Rock Hill HS
13	 Max Holtzclaw	 So.	 QB	 6-0	 170		 Brentwood, Tenn. / Ensworth School
13	 Marcel Wood	 Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 220		  Augusta, Ga. / Peru State
14	 Garrison Curry	 Jr.	 TE	 6-4	 245		  Fallston, Md. / Robert Morris
14	 Noah Taylor	 Jr.	 DB	 5-9	 165		  Fresno, Calif. / Fresno City College
15	 Jayden Massey	 Jr.	 DL	 6-0	 224		 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / Cardinal Gibbons HS

15	 Chris Vickerson	 So.	 TE	 6-6	 220		 Columbus, Ga. / Brookstone School
16	 Warner Bush	 R-Sr.	 QB	 6-2	 187		  Smyrna, Ga. / Whitefield Academy
16	 Bryce Stringer	 So.	 DL	 6-2	 215		 Hollywood, Fla. / Chaminade-Madonna Prep

17	 Panos Burlos	 Sr.	 LB	 6-0	 210		 Charlotte, N.C. / South Mecklenburg HS

18	 Kevin Cascudo	 Fr.	 WR	 5-8	 150		 Homestead, Fla. / Homestead Senior HS

18	 Jett Jackson	 So.	 K	 6-0	 185		 Palm Harbor, Fla. / Palm Harbor University HS

19	 Tarance Breedlove	 R-Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 170		  Loganville, Ga. / Georgia State
20	 AJ Davis	 Fr.	 WR	 5-11	 162		  Jacksonville, Fla. / Paxon School
21	 Ryan Largin	 So.	 DB	 6-1	 182		 Murrells Inlet, S.C. / Saint James HS
21	 Chance Washington	 Fr.	 RB	 5-11	 215		 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS

22	 Boyce Bankhead	 Sr.	 LB	 6-2	 218		  Columbia, S.C. / A.C. Flora HS
23	 Niko Clark	 So.	 DB	 5-11	 168		 Chandler, Ariz. / Wisconsin-River Falls

23	 Damion Moate	 So.	 RB	 5-11	 190		  Tifton, Ga. / Benedict College
24	 Jason Wiggins	 So.	 DB	 5-11	 170	    Clermont, Fla. / Lake Minneola HS	
25	 Justin Montgomery	 So.	 RB	 5-10	 195		 Davie, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS
25	 Jayden Sims	 Fr.	 DB	 5-10	 170		  Gaffney, S.C. / Gaffney HS
26	 Debo Hall	 So.	 DB	 5-11	 202		 York, S.C. / York Comprehensive HS
27	 Thatcher Hutton	 So.	 P	 6-3	 176		  Bristol, Tenn. / Tennessee HS
27	 Cade Lewis	 R-Jr.	 LB	 6-3	 215		  Aynor, S.C. / Aynor HS
28	 Denim Edwards	 Jr.	 RB	 5-7	 205		  Annapolis, Md. / Navy
28	 JT Patton	 Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 180		 Gastonia, N.C. / Mountain Island Charter

29	 Jacob Deller	 Jr.	 WR	 5-10	 170		 Fort Mill, S.C. / Charlotte Catholic HS
29	 Alex Ward	 R-Jr.	 DB	 5-8	 170		 Travelers Rest, S.C. / Travelers Rest HS

30	 Lawton Cox	 Jr.	 LB	 6-0	 210		 Johns Creek, Ga. / Chattahoochee HS

31	 Michael Torres	 R-Jr.	 LB	 5-10	 200		 Evergreen Park, Ill. / Saint Francis (Ill.)

32	 Ethan Cartmel	 Fr.	 K/P	 6-1	 165		  Bluffton, S.C. / Bluffton HS
33	 Jalyn Turner	 Jr.	 LB	 6-0	 195		 Clearwater, Fla. / Calvary Christian HS

34	 Trent McWhorter	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 225		  Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta HS
34	 Connor Nettles	 Fr.	 P	 6-1	 215		  Walterboro, S.C. / Colleton Prep
35	 Keyishaun Robinson	 Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 185		 Charlotte, N.C. / West Virginia Wesleyan

36	 Peter Lipscombe	 Sr.	 K/P	 6-0	 140		 Catonsville, Md. / Mount Saint Joseph HS

37	 Caleb Makovsky	 So.	 DB	 6-3	 180		 Coral Springs, Fla. / North Broward Prep

38	 Carlos Sexton	 Fr.	 LS	 6-0	 200		  Irmo, S.C. / Dutch Fork HS
39	 Richard Pooler	 Fr.	 DB	 6-2	 165		  Jacksonville, Fla. / Riverside HS
40	 Elijah Davis	 Fr.	 DB	 6-0	 175		  Covington, Ga. / Eastside HS
41	 Ethan Hamilton	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 175		  Myrtle Beach, S.C. / Carolina Forest HS

42	 Malachi Gordon	 So.	 DB	 5-9	 180		  Augusta, Ga. / Aquinas HS
43	 Dixon Musgrove	 R-Jr.	 LS	 6-5	 215		  Cumming, Ga. / West Forsyth HS
44	 Kyden Bailey	 Sr.	 LB	 6-0	 225		  Clarkston, Wash. / Pasadena CC
45	 Jason Briones	 Gr.	 LB	 6-0	 235		  Morgan Hill, Calif. / Gavilan CC
46	 Justin Tilton	 So.	 LB	 6-1	 220		 Paramus, N.J. / Paramus Catholic HS
47	 Jaidyn Ferguson	 Fr.	 DL	 6-2	 225		  Greer, S.C. / Byrnes HS
48	 Andrew Ruppe	 Fr.	 LB	 6-1	 230		  Gaffney, S.C. / Gaffney HS
49	 Caysen Goss	 Fr.	 LB	 6-0	 210		  Gainesville, Ga. / Chestatee HS
50	 Dandrevius Dorsey	 Jr.	 DL	 5-9	 270		  Cocoa, Fla. / Cocoa HS
51	 Spears Martin	 Fr.	 LB	 5-11	 212		 Marietta, Ga. / North Cobb Christian School

52	 Alejandro Tovar	 Sr.	 DL	 5-10	 270		  Hayward, Calif. / Chabot College
53	 Dillon Bryant	 Fr.	 DL	 6-1	 235		  Venice, Fla. / Venice HS
54	 Mike Brennan	 So.	 OL	 6-2	 295		 Hollywood, Fla. / Chaminade-Madonna Prep

55	 Kymani Santos	 Fr.	 DL	 6-2	 305		 Boynton Beach, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS

56	 Lakota Tanner	 Fr.	 DL	 6-3	 280		  Hollywood, Fla. / Western HS
57	 Quory Ambrose	 So.	 OL	 6-1	 295		  Jacksonville, Fla. / Oakley HS
58	 Oscar Colon	 Jr.	 OL	 6-5	 310		  Brooklyn, N.Y. / Gardner-Webb
59	 Stephen Brooks	 So.	 OL	 6-3	 320		  Waynesville, N.C. / Tuscola HS
61	 Jameel Carter	 So.	 OL	 6-3	 300		  Homestead, Fla. / Homestead HS
62	 Caleb Rentz	 Sr.	 OL	 6-3	 275		  Spartanburg, S.C. / Chesnee HS
63	 Anthony Marin	 Sr.	 OL	 6-2	 315		  Whitestone, N.Y. / Holy Cross HS
65	 Joshua Waymack	 Fr.	 OL	 6-4	 300		 Flowery Branch, Ga. / Lanier Christian Acad.

66	 Noah Peterson	 Sr.	 OL	 6-3	 325		 Johnston, S.C. / Strom Thurmond HS
69	 Ellington Brooks-Lytle	 So.	 OL	 6-4	 300	   Decatur, Ga. / Decatur HS
71	 Mark Bothers	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 285		  Chapin, S.C. / Chapin HS
72	 Ethan McNutt	 Fr.	 OL	 6-4	 272		  Rock Hill, S.C. / South Pointe HS
74	 Kaleb Ferschke	 So.	 OL	 6-5	 315		  Stuart, Fla. / Martin County HS
75	 Marcello Coleman	 R-So.	 OL	 6-2	 295		 Jacksonville, Fla. / Atlantic Coast HS
76	 Elijah Bell	 Fr.	 OL	 6-0	 285		  Greenville, S.C. / Powdersville HS
77	 Collin Dudley	 Sr.	 OL	 6-6	 300		  Martinez, Ga. / Greenbrier HS
78	 Michael Dean	 Fr.	 OL	 6-6	 305		  Miami, Fla. / Rise Prep Academy
79	 JT Hill	 Jr.	 OL	 6-4	 320		  Loganville, Ga. / Brookwood HS
80	 Cameron Fields	 So.	 WR	 6-1	 204		  Ashford, Ala. / Ashford HS
81	 Jaden Henry	 Fr.	 WR	 5-9	 150		 Snellville, Ga. / Greater Atlanta Christian

82	 Tucker Bolen	 So.	 WR	 5-9	 145		 Leesville, S.C. / Batesburg-Leesville HS

83	 Luke Anderton	 Fr.	 WR	 6-4	 170		  College Park, Fla. / Edgewater HS
84	 Matt Covington	 So.	 WR	 5-10	 165		 Greenville, S.C. / Christ Church Episcopal

85	 LJ Forney	 Fr.	 WR	 5-10	 175		  Stanley, N.C. / East Lincoln HS
86	 Zander Erasmus	 Fr.	 TE	 6-4	 215		  St. Augustine, Fla. / Tocoi Creek HS
87	 Nathan Levicki	 Sr.	 TE	 6-3	 235		  Annapolis, Md. / Broadneck HS
88	 Darion Griffin	 Fr.	 TE	 6-5	 230		  Wellford, S.C. / Byrnes HS
89	 Lucas Barz	 Fr.	 WR	 6-1	 190		  Fort Mill, S.C. / Nation Ford HS
91	 Johnny Fudge	 So.	 DL	 6-4	 215		  Orlando, Fla. / Dr. Phillips HS
92	 Kelik Harris	 Fr.	 DL	 6-4	 280		  Gaffney, S.C. / Gaffney HS
93	 Carson Freese	 Sr.	 DL	 6-4	 246		  Palm Bay, Fla. / Melbourne HS
94	 Dalton Epps	 R-Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 250		 Myrtle Beach, S.C. / Myrtle Beach HS
95	 Dallas Coy	 So.	 DL	 5-7	 248		  Orlando, Fla. / Jones HS
96	 Gerald Danner	 Fr.	 DL	 6-0	 270		  Maiden, N.C. / Maiden HS
97	 Christian Ohagwu	 Sr.	 DL	 5-10	 265		  McCalla, Ala. / IMG Academy
98	 Terry Mikell	 Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 310		  Statesboro, Ga. / St. Olaf College
99	 Robert Porter	 Gr.	 DL	 6-2	 293		  Livermore, Calif. / Granada HS
	 Clarence Coleman	 Fr.	 DB	 6-1	 160		 Douglasville, Ga. / New Manchester HS

	 Drew Monin	 Sr.	 LB	 6-1	 240	                                               Atlanta, Ga.	

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown / Previous School

0	 Bronson England	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Sr.	  	 Modesto, Calif. / Modesto JC
2	 Anthony Ice	 WR	 5-10	 170	 So.     Parkersburg, W.Va. / Parkersburg HS
2	 Alex Valencia	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Jr.	 Hollister, Calif. / Fresno City College 
3	 Ezekial Pour	 RB	 5-10	 180	 Fr.		  Charlottesville, Va. / Monticello HS
3	 Isaiah Watts	 DB	 5-11	 170	 R-Fr.		  Lexington, Ky. / Bryan Station HS
4	 Montez Green	 WR	 6-1	 185	 Jr.		  Greenville, NC / Charlotte 
5	 David Parsons	 QB	 6-3	 225	 R-Fr.   Parkersburg, W.Va. / Parkersburg HS
5	 Dylan Cook	 DB	 6-3	 205	 Gr.	    Tucson, Ariz. / Ironwood Ridge HS
6	 Josh James	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Jr.   Los Angeles, Calif. / El Camino College
7	 Ricky Spence	 DL	 6-1	 240	 Jr.		  Moundville, Ala. / Huntington
8	 Mateo Reyes	 DB	 6-2	 195	 Sr.		  Fresno, Calif. / Fresno City College
9	 Carter Cravens	 QB	 6-2	 210	 R-Sr.		  Cypress, Texas / Cy-Fair HS
9	 Keaton Edwards	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Sr.		  Louisville, Ky. / Emory & Henry
10	 Mykel Bradshaw	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Fr.		  Louisville, Ky. / Eastern HS
10	 Dillon Schobourgh	 LB	 6-0	 225	 Sr.   Toronto, Ontario / Santa Rosa College
11	 Craig Cunningham	 RB	 5-10	 200	 Jr.	    Memphis, Tenn. / Tennessee State
11	 Chase Cresson	 LB	 5-11	 220	 Fr.		  Baton Rouge, La. / Episcopal HS
13	 Ryan Upp	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Gr.		  Leesburg, Va. / Tuscarora HS
13	 Chris Edwards	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.		  Bluefield, Va. / Graham HS
14	 Will Prichard	 QB	 6-2	 205	 Jr.     West Palm Beach, Fla. / Copiah-Lincoln CC

15	 Jack Reilly	 QB	 6-2	 200	 Fr.		  Windermere, Fla. / Windermere HS
15	 Demarcus Batiste	 DB	 6-2	 185	 Fr.		  Houston, Texas / St. Thomas HS
16	 Jason Barket	 QB	 6-2	 185	 Fr.	  Miami, Fla. / Christopher Columbus HS

16	 Kevin Endsley	 DB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.		  Murfreesboro, Tenn. / Siegel HS
17	 Bryce Patterson	 QB	 6-3	 215	 R-Jr.  Versailles, Ky. / Woodford County HS
17	 Michael Davis	 DB	 6-1	 190	 R-Fr.		  Louisville, Ky. / Clarksville HS
18	 Jaxson Chrest	 WR	 6-0	 185	 R-Sr.		  Cypress, Texas / Sam Houston
19	 Gabe Smith	 DL	 6-4	 270	 Sr.		  Somers, N.Y. / IMG Academy
20	 Garnett Davis III	 RB	 6-0	 200	 R-Jr.		  Detroit, Mich. / Fullerton College
20	 Nick Chrest	 DB	 5-10	 180	 R-Sr.		  Houston, Texas / Sam Houston
21	 Richard Sweeney III	 DB	 5-11	 190	 R-Jr.		  Perris, Calif. / Riverside City
22	 Luciano Corpora-Ellis	DB	 6-2	 190	 Sr.		  Woodstock, Ga. / Etowah HS
22	 Evan Roach	 RB	 5-9	 190	 R-So.	 Point Pleasant, W. Va. / Point Pleasant HS

23	 Isaac Stopke	 RB	 6-0	 215	 R-So.	    Lake Havasu City, Az. / Arizona State

23	 Drayson Crane	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.		  Dallas, Texas / Parish Episcopal HS
24	 Quinton Griffin	 DB	 5-10	 185	 R-So.		  McDonough, Ga. / St. Thomas
25	 Wesley Rees	 DB	 6-4	 210	 R-Jr.	  Carmel Valley, Calif. / Monterey Peninsula

26	 Luke Bauer	 LB	 6-0	 235	 R-Sr.		  Akron, Ohio / Akron
27	 Willie Moore	 RB	 5-9	 195	 Fr.		  Virginia Beach, Va. / Salem HS
27	 Andre Gjerpe	 DB	 5-10	 185	 Fr.		  Abilene, Texas / Abilene-Wylie HS
28	 Jackson Lanier	 RB	 5-6	 185	 R-Jr.	   Bluffton, S.C. / Hilton Head Christian Acad.

29	 Drake VanDriessche	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr.		  Washington, Mich. / Romeo HS
29	 Bennett Hobbs	 DB	 6-1	 190	 R-Fr.	      Brandenburg, Ky. / Meade County HS

30	 Chris Johnson	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-Fr.		  Richmond, Va. / Benedictine Prep
31	 Jackson Benjamin	 DB	 6-1	 185	 5th		  Los Gatos, Calif. / Foothill
32	 Alex Herrera, Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 190	 R-Jr.		  San Jacinto, Calif. / Vista Murrieta HS

33	 Zack McCoart	 RB	 5-10	 210	 Fr.	 Paintsville, Ky. / Johnson Central HS
33	 Devvin Calhoun	 DB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.		  Canton, Mich. / Canton HS
34	 Josh Bowling	 LB	 6-3	 230	 R-So.		  Independence, Ky. / Simon Kenton HS

35	 Ervodd Cassady	 RB	 5-11	 205	 R-So.		  Ramseur, N.C. / Johnson C. Smith
35	 Sidney Webb	 DB	 5-10	 180	 R-Fr.		  Roanoke, Va. / Patrick Henry HS
36	 Seth Davis	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.		 Paintsville, Ky. / Johnson Central HS
37	 Thomas Schwartz V	 K	 6-1	 175	 R-Jr.		  Treynor, Iowa / Iowa Western
38	 Jordan Price	 K/P	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Huntington, W. Va. / Huntington HS
39	 Devon Gordon	 DB	 6-1	 160	 Jr.	  Richmond, Calif.  / College of San Mateo

40	 John Purdy	 LB	 6-0	 215	 Jr.	   Newburgh, Ind. / Kentucky Wesleyan

41	 Aiden O’Connell	 ATH	 6-3	 190	 R-Fr.	 Baltimore, Md.	 Calvert Hall College
42	 Damiano Mastroianni	DL	 6-4	 245	 Jr.    Wake Forest, N.C. / Louisburg College

43	 Cameron Love	 ATH	 6-4	 225	 R-Fr.		  Fairfax, Va. / Fairfax HS
44	 Ryan Sissel	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-So.		  Portsmouth, Ohio / Marshall
45	 Daniel Faccone	 TE	 6-1	 230	 R-Sr.		  Crystal Lake, Ill. / St. Francis
46	 Max Carver	 LB	 6-3	 235	 Fr.		  Loveland, Ohio / Loveland HS
47	 Kip Warren	 P	 6-2	 195	 R-Sr.	 Mooresville, N.C. / Louisiana Monroe 

48	 Hunter Glasgow	 TE	 6-4	 195	 Fr.		 Chattanooga, Tenn. / McCallie School

49	 Ashton Adams	 K/P	 5-10	 188	 R-Jr.		  Maysville, Ky. / Mason County HS
50	 Logan Henderson	 LB	 6-1	 230	 Fr.		  Akron, Ohio / St. Vincent-St. Mary’s HS

51	 Antwan Hogue	 LB	 6-2	 255	 Fr.		  Louisville, Ky. / DuPont Manual HS
52	 Frank Ward	 DL	 6-4	 250	 Jr.		  Lompoc, Calif. / San Diego
53	 Kelton Sparks	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Fr.		  Virginia Beach, Va. / DeMatha HS
54	 KJ Hardesty	 DL	 6-2	 240	 Jr.		 Bowling Green, Ky. / Kentucky Wesleyan

55	 Lane Sumerel	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr.		  Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood HS
56	 Jordan Stafford	 OL	 6-0	 315	 Fr.		  Coppell, Texas / Coppell HS
56	 Luke Popovich	 DL	 6-4	 245	 Jr.		  Louisville, Ky. / Thomas More
57	 Drue Duncan	 OL	 6-2	 285	 R-So.		  Marysville, Ohio / North Union HS
59	 Sawyer Sand	 LB	 6-2	 240	 R-Fr.		  Delaware, Ohio / Hayes HS
60	 Andrew Ryan	 OL	 6-2	 290	 Fr.		  Roswell, Ga. / Roswell HS
61	 Dom Wise	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.		  Nitro, W. Va. / Nitro HS
62	 Jacob Ziegler	 OL	 6-4	 290	 So.		  Sandusky, Ohio / Perkins HS
63	 Colin Burke	 OL	 6-4	 315	 Fr.		  Dundas, Va. / Central HS
64	 Gabe Kays	 OL	 6-4	 285	 R-Fr.		  Louisville, Ky. / Trinity HS
65	 Tyer Isaacson	 OL	 6-2	 285	 Fr.		  Chicago, Ill. / Loyola Academy
66	 Tucker Van Mater	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Fr.		  Charleston, W. Va. / Capital HS
67	 Brady Baker	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Fr.	 Peterstown, W. Va. / James Monroe HS

68	 Cameron Bell	 OL	 6-3	 285	 Fr.	 Bowling Green, Ky. / South Warren HS

69	 Colton Carmichael	 OL	 6-2	 250	 R-Jr.		  Richfield, Ohio / Revere HS
70	 Adrian Lopez	 OL	 6-3	 290	 So.		  Plano, Texas / Plano East HS
71	 Andrew Gross	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Fr.		  Coppell, Texas / Coppell HS
72	 Cole Mundey	 DL	 6-1	 270	 Fr.	 Liberty Township, Ohio / Lakota West HS

73	 Matthew Sipe	 OL	 6-5	 290	 Fr.		  Norfolk, Va. / Granby HS
75	 Bowen Gossett	 OL	 6-2	 270	 Fr.		  Ironton, Ohio / Ironton HS
76	 John McGee	 OL	 6-5	 335	 Fr.		  Philippi, W. Va. / Phillip Barber HS
77	 Drew Dickerson	 OL	 6-5	 310	 R-So.		  Union, Ky. / Ryle HS
80	 Christian Pederson	 TE	 6-5	 235	 R-Jr.		  Burlingame, Calif. / Louisville
81	 Sam Harkness	 WR	 5-11	 170	 Fr.		  Buford, Ga. / Buford HS
82	 Michael Zaney	 WR	 6-5	 220	 Fr.		  Charlottesville, Va. / Monticello HS
83	 Josh Chapman	 TE	 6-6	 235	 R-Fr.	 Point Pleasant, W. Va. / Point Pleasant HS

84	 Kyle Koch	 WR	 6-2	 190	 R-Fr.		  Lebanon, Ohio / Lebanon HS
85	 Cannon Dinger	 WR	 5-9	 175	 Fr.		 Fairmont, W. Va. / Fairmont Senior HS

85	 Jesse Osborne	 K/P	 5-10	 205	 Fr.		  Hyden, Ky. / Leslie County HS
86	 Brock Martin	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Fr.		 Fairmont, W. Va. / Fairmont Senior HS

87	 Monterris Engram	 WR	 5-9	 160	 So.		  Kathleen, Ga. / Veterans HS
87	 Riley Purcell	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Jr.		 St. Michael, Minn. / Iowa Central CC
88	 Keegan Zylstra	 WR	 6-3	 195	 Fr.		 Fairfax, Va. / Robinson Secondary School

89	 Brody Perkins	 TE	 6-3	 230	 R-So.		  Burnside, Ky. / Southwestern HS
89	 Aiden Layne	 DL	 6-0	 260	 Fr.		  Ironton, Ohio / Ironton HS
90	 Jake Rhodes	 DL	 6-2	 280	 R-So.		  Cincinnati, Ohio / La Salle HS
91	 Stephen Wyviorka	 DL	 6-4	 250	 R-Fr.		  Ashburn, Va. / Briarwoods HS
92	 Hans Randall	 DL	 6-2	 240	 Fr.		  Prosper, Texas / Prosper HS
93	 Cooper Malaniak	 DL	 6-4	 260	 Fr.	 Highlands Ranch, Colo. / Rock Canyon HS	
94	 Paul O’Brien	 DL	 6-3	 290	 Gr.		  Yuba City, Calif. / Yuba
95	 JR Lyons	 DL	 6-5	 240	 Fr.		  Wylie, Texas / Wylie HS
96	 Max Gehring	 K/P	 6-2	 205	 Fr.		  Dayton, Ohio / Fairmont HS
97	 Zian Webb	 DL	 6-1	 275	 R-Fr.		  Paris, Ky. / Paris HS
99	 Jourdyn Graham	 DL	 6-3	 290	 Sr.		  Hayward, Calif. / Chabot College


